- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 528034 > W 528@34 /home/us024474/ tecmod
1 NE@E;R REV ikiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | <
1528034 -1 D -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - 1 1 1 1 lgi?ﬁﬁ - EZ?&&@iiﬁﬁﬁfixﬁisggT ;f o
1 1528034 -2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — - =5 }Q
‘ 1528034 -6 D - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER ==aii
; 7— 1528034 —1 D - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS | =1
\ 7— 1528034 -2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7— 1528034 -6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~65 AND SPARE PARTS - : ; ; ; : ; 3?55425 Eé??ﬁf&%ﬁ!lﬁéfﬁJLﬂ%E E;
: 7— 1528034 7 A - — — SPARE PARTS KIT ” : — -
; 54
w - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS | 62
w -2l 22| 2| 2|2 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG 51
l [ RAm PORY RORTART PN - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
; CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE N T T BTN I T I 5180222 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50
\ WIRE 1.40 [.055 INI F 0.20mm* - 0.50mm° %§:> 58
} E INSUL | 1.57 [.0B62 INJ 0 1.40 MAX [.055 IN MAX] 57
; % WIRE STRIP LENGTH —> (= APPL INSTRUCTION i ™~ S L N B | 5596857 PAWL, FEED gg
| o _ _ _ _
: ; Al S e et ittt -4 4 4| 4| 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 }——
\ - TERMINAL - - FEED 53
} % APPL SPEC 114-18022 7.62 [.300 INJ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 50
: i - 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
‘ & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
; = TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
3 969089 _ _ N _ - - =1 -=-1T717 - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
S - - - - - RN N A A 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
\ = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 590191~ PLUG, NYLON 45
w - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
} - - - - - 43 | ¢
; - - - - - 42
\ - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
} 40
w - 1 1 1 1 1 1 590125~ SHIM SUBASSY 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT — 1 1 1 1 1 4693677 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
: i AWG K % - l l l l l l 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
36
l 0.50mm? 0.93 +0.03 [.037 +.001 INI cS —
1 0.35mm? 0.85 £0.03 [.033 £.001 IN] DT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320834-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
l 0.30mm? 0.82 £0.03 [.032 +.001 INJ D3 -2 0212|222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
1 D O SCmme 0 79 10.03 [ 031 % 001 IN] e - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 [
| 2 - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
; O 20mm .76 #0.03 1.030 &.001 [N ! - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
\ < - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
} é % - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
w NN - - B -2l 22|21 2|2>2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
l 52 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06
; - * ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D4
} © - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
\ o - - B - 1 - 1 1 - 1 5904722 STRIPPER 22
} o o - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
; ng -1 41 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ g‘* - - B - 1 - | - 1 - 590472-1 STRIPPER 19
‘ - - - 18
: 1 - 1 — — 1 — - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT NO-CUT) 17
} 4?& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
} - E!!ﬂ 2. OREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [
} g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 12
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 SN SL T SPRING. SHEAR -
} - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
w N - | - 'w 1 - 1 1 13209271 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |—
} : N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
; - : N 2 | 2| 2 1 1 1 1333201-2 ANV TL 3
| . B 7
| 2 § 6
1 S - 1 1 1 1 1 1 D-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5
} 1. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 s N > | 2| 2 1 1 1 7-456135-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
\ ] & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER D
} i N 2 | 2| 2 1 1 1 3-456402-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| |/—\ 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: g Q ' ’_\% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESJI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| % % w A R N I N G D ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
: : : = — CPERISER R T2 Ten, DR 03JULOT[APP 09JULO]
‘ i (REF> - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 5 TECR-0B-001E38 = TJANGE| ! PLC DEC #0.5 [.02 IN] EHEOﬁTHOUSE — gé?ggfggRST AN [° eereerete
; > |h SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP \‘ D) é E?!ﬁ;iigoii“oz Ei FESEBOO22§ e oot B M. CLIFFORD S
: E : _ @ % HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. CTEM =0 T eE Een oTEa 5080 03 e EEReS QB%E?&{URE: 7 FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL |V\poi appL
@] ss LONG POSITION ST TR cevision recons Tape [ oare | omae Bl | = | D R&° 1528034 |0
| — T —
: AMP 1756 REV 3-92 . W 19-JAN-08 08:10.51 us024474 : & - P 4 . OCA5E7C%D5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTREED 70




